ETX                                               PORTWELL  PEM-E205VLA
Copyright © PORTWELL 2016                              PEM-E205VLA User's Guide                                                                                      1
ETX
PEM-E205VLA
User's Guide Revision 0.1
ETX                                               PORTWELL  PEM-E205VLA
Copyright © PORTWELL 2016                              PEM-E205VLA User's Guide                                                                                      2
Revision History

ETX                                               PORTWELL  PEM-E205VLA
Copyright © PORTWELL 2016                              PEM-E205VLA User's Guide                                                                                      19
3.8  Ordering Guide
PEM-E205VLA
  Product Ordering P/N Status
PEM-E205VLA AB1-3D65Z Available
Table 7 Ordering Guide - PEM-E205VLA
Accessory
  Product Ordering P/N Status
PEM-C200 AB1-3246 Available
PEM-E205VLA H/S B8308090 Available
Table 8 Ordering Guide - Accessory
ETX                                               PORTWELL  PEM-E205VLA
Copyright © PORTWELL 2016                              PEM-E205VLA User's Guide                                                                                      20
4  Heat sink dimensions
Figure 5 Heat sink mechanical dimensions
ETX                                               PORTWELL  PEM-E205VLA
Copyright © PORTWELL 2016                              PEM-E205VLA User's Guide                                                                                      21
4.1  Packaging
Package Appearance Size
Anti-Static bubble bag
180x135mm
White Paper Box
210x151x40mm
Shipping Box
(10 pcs White paper box)
595x300x195mm
Table 9 Packaging
ETX                                               PORTWELL  PEM-E205VLA
Copyright © PORTWELL 2016                              PEM-E205VLA User's Guide                                                                                      22
5  Pin out Tables
NC Pins are highlighted as gray color.
Pin Signal  Pin Signal  Pin Signal  Pin Signal  Pin Signal  Pin Signal  Pin Signal  Pin Signal
A1 GND A2 GND A1 GND A2 GND A1 GND A2 GND A1 GND A2 GND
A3 PCICLK3 A4 PCLCLK4 A3 SD14 A4 SD15 A3 R A4 B A3 5V_SB A4 PWGIN
A5 GND A6 GND A5 SD13 A6 MASTER# A5 HSY A6 GND A5 PS_ON# A6 SPKER
A7 PCLCLK1 A8 PCLCLK2 A7 SD12 A8 DREQ7 A7 VSY A8 DDCK A7 PWRBTN# A8 BATT
A9 REQ3# A10 GNT3# A9 SD11 A10 DACK7# A9 DETECT# A10 DDCA A9 KBINH# A10 LILED
A11 GNT2# A12 VCC3* A11 SD10 A12 DREQ6 A11 LCDD016 A12 LCDD18 A11 RSMRST# A12 ACTLED
A13 REQ2# A14 GNT1# A13 SD9 A14 DACK6# A13 LCDD017 A14 LCDD19 A13 ROMKBCS# A14 SPEEDLED
A15 REQ1# A16 VCC3* A15 SD8 A16 DREQ5 A15 GND A16 GND A15 EXT_PRG A16 2CLK
A17 GNT0# A18 NC A17 MEMW# A18 DACK5# A17 LCDD013 A18 LCDD15 A17 VCC A18 VCC
A19 VCC A20 VCC A19 MEMR# A20 DREQ0 A19 LCDD012 A20 LCDD14 A19 OVCR# A20 GPCS
A21 SERIRQ A22 REQ0# A21 LA17 A22 DACK0# A21 GND A22 GND A21 EXTSMI# A22 2CDAT
A23 AD0 A24 VCC3* A23 LA18 A24 IRQ14 A23 LCDD08 A24 LCDD11 A23 SMBCLK A24 SMBDATA
A25 AD1 A26 AD2 A25 LA19 A26 IRQ15 A25 LCDD09 A26 LCDD10 A25 SIDE_CS3# A26 NC
A27 AD4 A28 AD3 A27 LA20 A28 IRQ12 A27 GND A28 GND A27 SIDE_CS1# A28 DASP-S0#
A29 AD6 A30 AD5 A29 LA21 A30 IRQ11 A29 LCDD04 A30 LCDD07 A29 SIDE_A2 A30 PIDE_CS3#
A31 CBE0# A32 AD7 A31 LA22 A32 IRQ10 A31 LCDD05 A32 LCDD06 A31 SIDE_A0 A32 PIDE_CS1#
A33 AD8 A34 AD9 A33 LA23 A34 IO16# A33 GND A34 GND A33 GND A34 GND
A35 GND A36 GND A35 GND A36 GND A35 LCDD01 A36 LCDD03 A35 PDIAG-S A36 PIDE_A2
A37 AD10 A38 AUXAL A37 SBHE# A38 M16# A37 LCDD00 A38 LCDD02 A37 SIDE_A1 A38 PIDE_A0